

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15389/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in DCA No. 1854/2008 in Writ Petition No.1013 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BATA INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPut up this matter before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
D.K. Jain is not a member.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master