

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15389/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in DCA No. 1854/2008 in WP No.1013/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BATA INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Execution proceedings shall remain stayed on condition that the petitioner shall deposit the decretal amount with the Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Haldwani, Uttarakhand within two months from this date. In default, the interim order shall stand vacated.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master