

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.497 OF 2009

BATA INDIA LTD.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The I.A. is dismissed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(H.L.DATTU)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 27, 2009.
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 497 OF 2009

BATA INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correction of the order dt.27.01.2009 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The I.A.is dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)